BUCKS
CHESTER
DELAWARE
MONTGOMERY
PHILADELPHIA

Southeast CHSR

BERKS
BRADFORD
CARBON
LACKAWANNA
LEHIGH
LUZERNE
MONROE
NORTHAMPTON
PIKE
SCHUYLKILL
SULLIVAN
SUSQUEHANNA
TIOGA

WAYNE
WYOMING

Northeast CHSR

ADAMS
CUMBERLAND
DAUPHIN
FRANKLIN
LANCASTER
LEBANON
PERRY

YORK

Southcentral CHSR

12,520

7,931
15,689
16,953
76,356

129,449

10,596
995
1,533
4,815
10,018
8,362
5,179
7,655
1,167
2,429
160
606
404
663
260

54,842

1,392
3,843
8,652
2,404
10,596
2,379
762
10,073

40,101

3,448
2,285
4,193
6,918
18,473

35,317

3,159
252
462

1,392

2,297

2,094

1,950

2,902
327

1,052

a4
252
142
240
90

16,655

492
1,183
2,704

809
3,472

780

197
3,559

13,196

27.5
28.8
26.7
40.8
24.2

27.3

29.8
25.3
30.1
28.9
22.9
25.0
37.7
37.9
28.0
43.3
27.5
41.6
35.1
36.2
34.6

30.4

35.3
30.8
31.3
33.7
32.8
32.8
25.9
35.3

32.9

446

551
1,294
1,323
9,126

12,740

919
75
97

269

338

413

450

438
56

206
17
55
36
42
15

3,426

105
165
771
163
590
177

45
532

2,548

Negligent Manslaughter is not included in the Crime Index.

Part 1 Offense Clearances Reported by County
Within the Six Common Human Service Regions

3,002
1,734
2,899
5,595
9,347

22,577

2,240
177
365

1,123

1,959

1,681

1,500

2,464
271
846

27
197
106
198

75

13,229

387
1,018
1,933

646
2,882

603

152
3,027

10,648

2010

TABLE 3
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29
43
36
327
608

1,043

33
20

13
28
21
25
27
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217

16
25
63
15
63
15

82

286

126
72
188
235
2,727

3,348

126

61
104
62
39
97

NNEPE WN

526

13
35
224
39
135
23

140

614

Violent Crime includes: murder, rape, robbery, and aggravated assault.
Property Crime includes: burglary, larceny, motor vehicle theft, and arson.
The crime rate is based upon resident population.

287
431
1,058
747
5,577

8,100

748
52
86

195

199

325

384

304
47

180
12
33
29
36
10

2,640

72
104
470
101
384
134

33
305

1,603

393
238
431
619
1,573

3,254

291
25
63

209

190

220

196

264
78

126
11
50
19
34
16

1,792

59
126
233
101
392

90

27
384

1,412

2,461
1,433
2,350
4,764
6,836

17,844

1,793
149
287
860

1,657

1,378

1,258

2,119
188
665

16
126
79
153
51

10,779

307
859
1,589
514
2,394
493
114
2,515

8,785

109

58
106
180
938

1,391

141

14
42
105
64
42
65

30

w0 ©
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17
30
90
26
74
19

111

375

39

12

32

88

15

12

19

16

25
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113

21

22

17

76



BEDFORD
BLAIR
CAMBRIA
CENTRE
CLINTON
COLUMBIA
FULTON
HUNTINGDON
JUNIATA
LYCOMING
MIFFLIN
MONTOUR
NORTHUMBERLAND
SNYDER
SOMERSET
UNION

Central CHSR

ALLEGHENY
ARMSTRONG
BEAVER

BUTLER
FAYETTE
GREENE

INDIANA
WASHINGTON
WESTMORELAND

Southwest CHSR

491
2,619
2,810
2,650

793
1,632

232

755

268
2,552

834

275
1,423

811

988

363

19,496

33,109
788
4,808
2,592
3,118
802
1,792
4,009
5,855

56,873

134
990
1,162
799
224
344
94
292
7
799
220
68
703
403
305
116

6,730

10,053
337
1,554
928
925
169
677
1,608
2,134

18,385

27.3
37.8
41.4
30.2
28.2
211
40.5
38.7
28.7
31.3
26.4
24.7
49.4
49.7
30.9
32.0

34.5

30.4
42.8
32.3
35.8
29.7
21.1
37.8
40.1
36.4

323

34
227
215
106

25

38

26

72

30
107

37

38
232
123

70

28

1,408

2,977
56
358
190
178
28
212
300
391

4,690

Negligent Manslaughter is not included in the Crime Index.

Part 1 Offense Clearances Reported by County

Within the Six Common Human Service Regions

100
763
947
693
199
306

68
220

47
692
183

30
471
280
235

88

5,322

7,076
281
1,196
738
747
141
465
1,308
1,743

13,695

2010

TABLE 3
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17

12
10

157

95

10

18

10

74

29

255

131

729
10
40
20
39

15
48
56

963

Violent Crime includes: murder, rape, robbery, and aggravated assault.
Property Crime includes: burglary, larceny, motor vehicle theft, and arson.
The crime rate is based upon resident population.

21
165
168

74

18

25

17

62

19

73

33

35
209
112

58

18

1,107

2,108
37
304
157
119
21
184
172
298

3,400

24
119
139

82

26

34

24

35

14
102

28

102
31
34
15

817

1,374
81
179
142
127
31

64
175
287

2,460

67
585
752
584
167
256

38
176

30
548
146

21
339
236
186

70

4,201

5,237
191
967
560
575
107
376

1,052

1,393

10,458

52
38
20
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402

48
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CAMERON
CLARION
CLEARFIELD
CRAWFORD
ELK

ERIE
FOREST
JEFFERSON
LAWRENCE
MCKEAN
MERCER
POTTER
VENANGO
WARREN

Northwest CHSR

State Total

141
643
2,007
1,492
686
7,836
105
534
2,874
805
2,602
216
848
764

21,553

322,314

30
249
793
456
281

1,979

32

260
1,248
238
914
117
447
417

7,461

97,744

21.3
38.7
39.5
30.6
41.0
25.3
30.5
48.7
43.4
29.6
35.1
54.2
52.7
54.6

34.6

30.3

Part 1 Offense Clearances Reported by County
Within the Six Common Human Service Regions

2010

TABLE 3
3 27 0 0 1 0
42 207 0 0 10 2
158 635 0 0 17 6
48 408 3 0 4 7
22 259 1 0 4 2
402 1,577 13 0 43 65
18 14 0 0 1 0
86 174 2 0 6 2
261 987 4 0 17 36
29 209 0 1 3 2
159 755 1 0 16 35
41 76 0 0 14 0
60 387 2 0 13 8
129 288 0 0 14 2
1,458 6,003 26 1 163 167
26,270 71,474 448 25 2,121 5,749

Negligent Manslaughter is not included in the Crime Index.

Violent Crime includes: murder, rape, robbery, and aggravated assault.
Property Crime includes: burglary, larceny, motor vehicle theft, and arson.

The crime rate is based upon resident population.

30
135
34
15
281
17
76
204
24
107
27
37
113

1,102

17,952

9
26
100
75
34
292
5
39
246
55
155
35
48
45

1,164

10,899

17
175
505
311
215

1,218

126
700
147
574

34
325
229

4,585

56,652

21
20

54

26

18

12

191

3,395

528



